

**BID TABULATION: DRAINAGE MATERIALS & MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - BID NO 1958**

					Delivered Price		Pickup Price		Delivered Price		Pickup Price		Delivered Price		Pickup Price		Delivered Price		Pickup Price		Delivered Price		Pickup Price		Delivered Price		Pickup Price								
SECTION 1 – PVC PIPE					HB Jaeger a division of Corix				Olympic Foundry, Inc.				Ferguson Waterworks				Core & Main LP				Contech Engineered Solutions LLC				Pacific Corrugated Pipe				Consolidated Supply Company						
Item #	Std. Spec	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price							
1.01	9-05.12(1)	8"x20' S40 PVC DWV Pipe	500	LF													\$6.40	\$3,200.00	\$6.18	\$3,090.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00					\$5.90	\$2,950.00	\$5.31	\$2,655.00			
1.02	9-05.30(2)	8" S40 PVC DWV 90	50	EA									\$30.82	\$1,541.00	\$29.77	\$1,488.50	\$21.50	\$1,075.00	\$21.50	\$1,075.00									\$44.42	\$2,221.00	\$40.02	\$2,001.00			
<b>TOTAL BID – SECTION 1</b>					<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>\$4,741.00</b>		<b>\$4,578.50</b>		<b>\$3,825.00</b>		<b>\$3,825.00</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>\$5,171.00</b>		<b>\$4,656.00</b>				
SECTION 2 – CONCRETE PIPE					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price					
2.01	9-05.3(2)	12"x8' Standard RCP	15	EA																															
2.02	9-05.3(3)	12"x8' Beveled End BxS CP	10	EA																															
2.03	9-05.3(3)	12"x3'6" T&G CP	10	EA																															
<b>TOTAL BID – SECTION 2</b>					<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>				
SECTION 3 – DUCTILE IRON PIPE					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price					
4.01	9-05.13	12"x18' T&J CL50 Ductile Iron Pipe	200	LF									\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$27.84	\$5,568.00	\$29.50	\$5,900.00	\$29.50	\$5,900.00									\$36.17	\$7,234.00	\$32.59	\$6,518.00			
<b>TOTAL BID – SECTION 3</b>					<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>\$5,600.00</b>		<b>\$5,568.00</b>		<b>\$5,900.00</b>		<b>\$5,900.00</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>\$7,234.00</b>		<b>\$6,518.00</b>				
SECTION 4 – CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price					
3.01	9-05.20	12"x20' WT Solid Corrugated Pipe	3,000	LF	\$7.08	\$21,240.00	\$7.08	\$21,240.00					\$6.95	\$20,850.00	\$6.80	\$20,400.00	\$6.90	\$20,700.00	\$6.90	\$20,700.00									\$126.99	\$380,970.00	\$123.30	\$369,900.00			
3.02	9-05.20	18"x20' WT Solid Corrugated Pipe	200	LF	\$15.58	\$3,116.00	\$15.58	\$3,116.00					\$15.27	\$3,054.00	\$14.96	\$2,992.00	\$15.15	\$3,030.00	\$15.15	\$3,030.00									\$220.93	\$44,186.00	\$214.50	\$42,900.00			
3.03	9-05.2(8)	12"x20' Perf Corrugated Pipe	2,000	LF	\$7.08	\$14,160.00	\$7.08	\$14,160.00					\$6.95	\$13,900.00	\$6.80	\$13,600.00	\$6.90	\$13,800.00	\$6.90	\$13,800.00											\$131.84	\$263,680.00	\$128.00	\$256,000.00	
3.04	9-05.2(8)	18"x20' Perf Corrugated Pipe	300	LF	\$15.58	\$4,674.00	\$15.58	\$4,674.00					\$15.27	\$4,581.00	\$14.96	\$4,488.00	\$15.15	\$4,545.00	\$15.15	\$4,545.00												\$228.35	\$68,505.00	\$221.70	\$66,510.00
3.05	9-05.1(7)	12" Corrugated End Cap	50	EA	\$179.99	\$8,999.50	\$179.99	\$8,999.50					\$176.22	\$8,811.00	\$172.59	\$8,629.50	\$40.75	\$2,037.50	\$40.75	\$2,037.50											\$16.55	\$827.50	\$16.07	\$803.50	
3.06	9-05.20	12" Corrugated Split Coupling	10	EA	\$9.61	\$96.10	\$9.61	\$96.10					\$9.43	\$94.30	\$9.24	\$92.40	\$9.45	\$94.50	\$9.45	\$94.50												\$13.25	\$132.50	\$12.87	\$128.70
3.07	9-05.20	18" Corrugated Split Coupling	10	EA	\$27.35	\$273.50	\$27.35	\$273.50					\$26.79	\$267.90	\$26.24	\$262.40	\$26.85	\$268.50	\$26.85	\$268.50												\$22.09	\$220.90	\$21.45	\$214.50
<b>TOTAL BID – SECTION 4</b>					<b>\$52,559.10</b>		<b>\$52,559.10</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>\$51,558.20</b>		<b>\$50,464.30</b>		<b>\$44,475.50</b>		<b>\$44,475.50</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>\$758,521.90</b>		<b>\$736,456.70</b>		<b>\$59,672.00</b>		<b>\$53,804.00</b>				
SECTION 5 – PRECAST SQUARE CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price					
5.01	9-05.50(3)	Type 1 Catch Basin	150	EA	\$105.33	\$15,799.50	\$105.33	\$15,799.50									\$101.99	\$15,298.50	\$101.99	\$15,298.50															
5.02	9-05.50(4)	Type 26 Inlet	20	EA	\$91.36	\$1,827.20	\$91.36	\$1,827.20									\$88.47	\$1,769.40	\$88.47	\$1,769.40															
5.03	9-05.50(3)	Type 1P Catch Basin	100	EA	\$138.44	\$13,844.00	\$138.44	\$13,844.00									\$134.05	\$13,405.00	\$134.05	\$13,405.00															
5.04	9-05.50(3)	Type 1L Catch Basin	10	EA	\$187.83	\$1,878.30	\$187.83	\$1,878.30									\$181.86	\$1,818.60	\$181.86	\$1,818.60															
5.05	9-05.50(6)	Type 1L 6" Reducing Slab	10	EA	\$59.00	\$590.00	\$59.00	\$590.00									\$57.14	\$571.40	\$57.14	\$571.40															
5.06	9-05.50(6)	1" Type 1 Riser	100	EA	\$25.91	\$2,591.00	\$25.91	\$2,591.00									\$25.11	\$2,511.00	\$25.11	\$2,511.00															
5.07	9-05.50(6)	2" Type 1 Riser	75	EA	\$26.57	\$1,992.75	\$26.57	\$1,992.75									\$25.75	\$1,931.25	\$25.75	\$1,931.25															
5.08	9-05.50(6)	4" Type 1 Riser	50	EA	\$31.56	\$1,578.00	\$31.56	\$1,578.00									\$30.58	\$1,529.00	\$30.58	\$1,529.00															
5.09	9-05.50(6)	6" Type 1 Riser	25	EA	\$35.21	\$880.25	\$35.21	\$880.25									\$34.11	\$852.75	\$34.11	\$852.75															
5.1	9-05.50(6)	12" Type 1 Riser	10	EA	\$39.87	\$398.70	\$39.87	\$398.70									\$38.62	\$386.20	\$38.62	\$386.20															
5.11	9-05.50(6)	24" Type 1 Riser	10	EA	\$64.02	\$640.20	\$64.02	\$640.20									\$61.79	\$617.90	\$61.79	\$617.90															
<b>TOTAL BID – SECTION 5</b>					<b>\$42,019.90</b>		<b>\$42,019.90</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>\$40,691.00</b>		<b>\$40,691.00</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>NO BID</b>				
SECTION 6 – METAL FRAME, GRATE, AND SOLID METAL COVER					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price					
6.01	9-05.15(4)	18"x24" Solid Cover, Locking	100	EA	\$69.21	\$6,921.00	\$69.21	\$6,921.00	\$74.50	\$7,450.00			\$69.21	\$0.00	\$69.21	\$0.00	\$66.25	\$6,625.00	\$66.25	\$6,625.00									\$69.21	\$6,921.00	\$68.47	\$6,847.00			
6.02	9-05.15(4)	18"x24" Vaned Grate, Locking	25	EA	\$69.21	\$1,730.25	\$69.21	\$1,730.25	\$74.50	\$1,862.50			\$69.21	\$0.00	\$69.21	\$0.00	\$66.25	\$1,656.25	\$66.25	\$1,656.25									\$69.23	\$1,730.75	\$68.47	\$1,711.75			
6.03	9-05.15(4)	18"x24" Reversible Frame, Locking	100	EA	\$93.38	\$9,338.00	\$93.38	\$9,338.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00			\$93.38	\$0.00	\$93.38	\$0.00	\$89.40	\$8,940.00	\$89.40	\$8,940.00									\$93.40	\$9,340.00	\$92.39	\$9,239.00			
6.04	9-05.15(4)	18"x24" Bi-Directional Grate, Locking	50	EA	\$79.10	\$3,955.00	\$79.10	\$3,955.00	\$84.75	\$4,237.50			\$79.10	\$0.00	\$79.10	\$0.00	\$75.75	\$3,787.50	\$75.75	\$3,787.50									\$79.12	\$3,956.00	\$78.26	\$3,913.00			
6.05	9-05.15(5)	Rolled Curb Grate	10	EA	\$167.01	\$1,670.10	\$167.01	\$1,670.10	\$176.00	\$1,760.00			\$167.01	\$0.00	\$167.01	\$0.00	\$157.85	\$1,578.50	\$157.85	\$1,578.50									\$164.83	\$1,648.30	\$163.04	\$1,630.40			
6.06	9-05.15(2)	20"x24" Reversible Frame, Locking	100	EA	\$104.38	\$10,438.00	\$104.38	\$10,438.00	\$112.00	\$11,200.00			\$104.38	\$0.00	\$104.38	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00									\$104.39	\$10,439.00	\$103.26	\$10,326.00			
6.07	9-05.15(2)	20"x24" Solid Cover, Locking	10	EA	\$102.18	\$1,021.80	\$102.18	\$1,021.80	\$110.00	\$1,100.00			\$102.18	\$0.00	\$102.18	\$0.00	\$97.85	\$978.50	\$97.85	\$978.50									\$102.19	\$1,021.90	\$101.08	\$1,010.80			
6.08	9-05.15(2)	20"x24" Vaned Grate, Locking	50	EA	\$112.07	\$5,603.50	\$112.07	\$5,603.50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00			\$112.07	\$0.00	\$112.07	\$0.00	\$107.35	\$5,367.50	\$107.35	\$5,367.50															

**BID TABULATION: DRAINAGE MATERIALS & MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - BID NO 1958**

				Delivered Price		Pickup Price		Delivered Price		Pickup Price		Delivered Price		Pickup Price		Delivered Price		Pickup Price		Delivered Price		Pickup Price		Delivered Price		Pickup Price		Delivered Price		Pickup Price			
Item #	Std. Spec	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price			
<b>SECTION 8 – EROSION CONTROL</b>																																	
8.01	9-33.4(1)	Geotex 601	70,000	SY																													
8.02	9-33.2(2)	Biaxial Geogrid	500	SY																													
8.03	9-14.5(10)	Silt Fence w/ Wire Backup Support	500	LF																													
8.04	9-14.5(2)I	Green Curlex 50SY # – American Excelsior #047.1915.73	600	EA																													
8.05	9-14.5(2)J	Natural Curlex 50SY – American Excelsior #044.1915.73	600	EA																													
<b>TOTAL BID – SECTION 8</b>					<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>		
<b>SECTION 9 – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>																																	
9.01	9-20.2	Fast Setting Mortar Mix 55#	500	Bag													\$19.50	\$9,750.00	\$19.50	\$9,750.00													
9.02	9-37.1	Concrete Mix 60#	400	Bag													\$2.35	\$940.00	\$2.35	\$940.00													
<b>TOTAL BID – SECTION 9</b>					<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>\$10,690.00</b>	<b>\$10,690.00</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>		
<b>SECTION 10 – PERK FILTER</b>																																	
10.01	9-05.40	Perk Filter Cartridge with Standard Media 12 In.	5	EA																													
10.02	9-05.40	Perk Filter Cartridge with Standard Media 18 In.	5	EA																													
<b>TOTAL BID – SECTION 10</b>					<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>		
<b>SECTION 11 – BAY FILTER</b>																																	
11.01	9-05.40	Bay Filter Cartridge with Standard Media	5	EA									\$622.81	\$3,114.05	\$570.91	\$2,854.55	\$583.00	\$2,915.00	\$583.00	\$2,915.00										\$710.72	\$3,553.60	\$710.72	\$3,553.60
<b>TOTAL BID – SECTION 11</b>					<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>\$3,114.05</b>	<b>\$2,854.55</b>	<b>\$2,915.00</b>	<b>\$2,915.00</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>\$3,553.60</b>	<b>\$3,553.60</b>			
<b>SECTION 12 – STORMFILTER</b>																																	
12.01	9-05.40	StormFilter Cartridge with CSF Media 12 In.	5	EA									\$126.32	\$631.60	\$105.26	\$526.30	\$126.50	\$632.50	\$126.50	\$632.50	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$75.00	\$375.00					\$133.33	\$666.65	\$133.33	\$666.65	
12.02	9-05.40	StormFilter Cartridge with CSF Media 18 In.	5	EA									\$126.32	\$631.60	\$105.26	\$526.30	\$126.50	\$632.50	\$126.50	\$632.50	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$75.00	\$375.00					\$133.33	\$666.65	\$133.33	\$666.65	
12.03	9-05.40	StormFilter Cartridge with CSF Media 27 In.	5	EA									\$189.47	\$947.35	\$168.42	\$842.10	\$189.50	\$947.50	\$189.50	\$947.50	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$105.00	\$525.00					\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
12.04	9-05.40	StormFilter Threaded Cartridge with ZPG Media 12 In.	5	EA									\$115.80	\$579.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	NO BID - NOT AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY				NO BID - NOT AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY				NO BID - NOT AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY								
12.05	9-05.40	StormFilter 1/4-Turn Cartridge with ZPG Media 12 In.	5	EA									\$115.80	\$579.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$115.80	\$579.00	\$115.80	\$579.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$75.00	\$375.00					\$122.22	\$611.10	\$122.22	\$611.10	
12.06	9-05.40	StormFilter Threaded Cartridge with ZPG Media 18 In.	70	EA									\$115.80	\$8,106.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$115.80	\$8,106.00	\$115.80	\$8,106.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00					\$122.22	\$8,555.40	\$122.27	\$8,558.90	
12.07	9-05.40	StormFilter 1/4-Turn Cartridge with ZPG Media 18 In.	1,800	EA									\$115.80	\$208,440.00	\$95.00	\$171,000.00	\$115.80	\$208,440.00	\$115.80	\$208,440.00	\$95.00	\$171,000.00	\$75.00	\$135,000.00					\$122.22	\$219,996.00	\$122.25	\$220,050.00	
12.08	9-05.40	StormFilter Threaded Cartridge with ZPG Media 27 In.	5	EA									\$189.47	\$947.35	\$168.42	\$842.10	NO BID - NOT AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY				NO BID - NOT AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY				NO BID - NOT AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY								
12.09	9-05.40	StormFilter 1/4-Turn Cartridge with ZPG Media 27 In.	18	EA									\$163.16	\$2,936.88	\$142.10	\$2,557.80	\$163.25	\$2,938.50	\$163.25	\$2,938.50	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$105.00	\$1,890.00					\$172.22	\$3,099.96	\$172.22	\$3,099.96	
<b>TOTAL BID – SECTION 12</b>					<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>\$223,798.78</b>	<b>\$183,894.60</b>	<b>\$222,276.00</b>	<b>\$222,276.00</b>	<b>\$181,950.00</b>	<b>\$143,790.00</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>\$234,595.76</b>	<b>\$234,653.26</b>			